

SWITCHING TECHNOLOGIES GUNTER LIMITED
 Regd. Office: B9 & B10, Special Economic Zone, MEPS
 Tambaram, Chennai 600 045.

CIN: 129132TN1988PLCO16847
 Email: id: sgntndis@sgntndia.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2015

S.No	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lacs)				
		3 Months ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	Year to date for previous year ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)
PART I						
1	Net Sales	423.13	402.92	480.03	234.03	271.46
2	Other Income	1.39	1.56	2.65	2.96	3.92
3	Total Income (1+2)	424.53	404.48	482.68	237.00	275.38
4	Expenses:					
a.	Consumption of Raw Materials & Components	336.76	236.84	264.57	175.87	1,063.37
b.	Increase/Decrease (+) in stock-in-trade and WIP	(1.64)	(5.40)	(5.70)	(7.10)	(7.11)
c.	Employee cost	136.21	131.40	123.87	203.07	218.72
d.	Power & fuel	23.99	24.10	31.44	48.03	53.58
e.	Depreciation	2.08	3.94	3.00	3.02	6.41
f.	Other Expenditure	32.20	29.90	31.76	52.20	151.38
	Total Expenditure	432.56	415.88	440.89	482.54	1,822.81
5	Interest					
6	Profit/(Loss) before taxation	(9.14)	(15.40)	21.70	(24.53)	74.82
7	Prior Period Adjustments (Net)					
8	Profit/(Loss) before taxation	(9.14)	(15.40)	21.70	(24.53)	74.82
9	Provision for Taxation - Current tax					24.00
	- Deducted tax					0.85
10	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxation	(9.14)	(15.40)	21.70	(24.53)	49.97
11	Extraordinary Items					
12	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(9.14)	(15.40)	21.70	(24.53)	49.97
13	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates					
14	Minority Interest					
15	Net Profit after Tax, Minority Interest and share of profit/(Loss) of associates	(9.14)	(15.40)	21.70	(24.53)	49.97
16	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10)	245.00	245.00	245.00	245.00	245.00
17	Preference Share Capital	96.18	96.18	96.18	96.18	96.18
18	Reserves excluding valuation reserves as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year					
19	Share application money pending allotment					
20	Debit balance in profit and loss account					
21	Earning per share					
22	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rs.)	(0.37)	(0.63)	0.80	(1.00)	3.65

PART II

S.No	PARTICULARS	Select Information for the Quarter ended 30.09.2015				
		3 Months ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	Year to date for previous period ended 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)
A. Particulars of Shareholding						
1	Public Shareholding					
--	Number of shares (in lakh)	9.50	9.40	8.60	9.50	9.50
--	Percentage of shareholding	38.78	38.78	35.78	38.78	38.78
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding**					
a)	Private/Shareholder					
--	Number of shares					
--	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)					
--	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
b)	Non-encumbered					
--	Number of Shares	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
--	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
--	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	61.22	61.22	61.22	61.22	61.22

B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2015
Received at beginning of the quarter	- NIL -
Received during the quarter	2
Deposited during the quarter	2
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	- NIL -

A	Statement of Assets and Liabilities	Amount in Rs.	
		As at 30th September 2015	As at 31st March 2015
EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES			
1	Shareholders Fund	34,317,800	34,317,800
	Share Capital	(71,72,095)	(71,72,095)
	Reserves and Surplus	27,189,105	29,592,470
	Sub-total		
2	Share Application Money Pending Allotment		
3	Non-Current Liabilities		
	Long Term Borrowings	117,680	117,680
	Deferred Tax Liability (Net)	117,680	117,680
	Sub-total		
4	Current Liabilities		
	Short Term Borrowings	30,856,868	23,987,228
	Trade Payables	93,689,543	18,407,100
	Other Current Liabilities	7,881,576	3,675,991
	Short Term Provisions	62,077,022	45,047,769
	Sub-total		
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	89,438,757	74,737,569
ASSETS			
1	Non-Current Assets		
	Fixed Assets	9,156,513	8,926,163
	Non-Current Investments		
	Long Term Loans and Advances		
	Sub-total		
2	Current Assets		
	Current Investments	30,642,219	61,081,739
	Inventories	9,626,774	8,411,827
	Trade Receivable	7,131,410	3,898,310
	Cash and Bank Balances	12,976,885	9,969,246
	Short Term Loans and Advances		
	Other Current Assets	30,177,244	61,851,706
	Sub-total		
	TOTAL ASSETS	89,438,757	74,737,569

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited results were approved and taken on record by Board of the Directors at the meeting held on 30.10.2015
 2. The Company operates in only one segment. There's Switches.
 3. During the quarter, 2 complaints were received. Both of them were fully resolved.
 4. Our company has subscribed to group gratuity scheme of LIC for all its employees.
 The date of commencement of the scheme is 28-03-2014.

(Signature)
 Managing Director

Place: New Jersey, USA
 Date: 30.10.2015

JOHN D. HOLLLO
 Director